
From: Leonard Peterson tntimber@northwestel.net
Subject: Confidential Fw: Inviting Public Comments Regarding the Requested Transfer of A17007 from Canfor to Peak

Date: January 20, 2021 at 9:45 AM
To: Ben Parfitt benparfitt2278@gmail.com

Hi Ben,
See below the invitation for LOCAL comments. Interesting that the scope of this is being limited to only local. Is it not a question of
what is in the public's interest provincially?

-----Original Message----- From: Mike Gilbert
Sent: Tuesday, January 19, 2021 3:36 PM
To: Mike Gilbert
Subject: FW: Inviting Public Comments Regarding the Requested Transfer of A17007 from Canfor to Peak

FYI

Mike

----------------------------

Begin forwarded message:
From: "Baumber, Steve FLNR:EX" <Steve.Baumber@gov.bc.ca>
Date: January 19, 2021 at 12:34:53 PM MST
To: Brian Baarda <brian.baarda@peakrenewables.ca>, "XT:Baird, Peter FLNR:IN" <Peter.baird@canfor.com>, "Tait, Andrew S
FLNR:EX" <Andrew.Tait@gov.bc.ca>, "Inwards, Andrea FLNR:EX" <Andrea.Inwards@gov.bc.ca>, "Bogle, Tim N FLNR:EX"
<Tim.Bogle@gov.bc.ca>, Rick.Jaccard@peakrenewables.ca, Doug Hammond <doug.hammond@bidco.ca>, James Tate
<JTate@ratcliff.com>, David Allard <dallard@lawsonlundell.com>, "Cooper, Christopher FLNR:EX" <Christopher.Cooper@gov.bc.ca>,
jsnetsinger34@gmail.com, "Clewley, Roger FLNR:EX" <Roger.Clewley@gov.bc.ca>
Cc: "Russell, Patrick H FLNR:EX" <Patrick.Russell@gov.bc.ca>, "Sayle, Jim FLNR:EX" <Jim.Sayle@gov.bc.ca>, "Thompson, Lisa M
FLNR:EX" <Lisa.Thompson@gov.bc.ca>, "Kelly, Doug FLNR:EX" <Doug.Kelly@gov.bc.ca>
Subject: Inviting Public Comments Regarding the Requested Transfer of A17007 from Canfor to Peak
Hi All,

To better inform the Minister regarding the breadth of the public interest for this requested tenure agreement transfer we have
established a webform where citizens can submit comments. We invite you to share the url address below, which is information on our
timber tenure transfers website and includes a link to the comment submission webform:

https://www2.gov.bc.ca/gov/content/industry/forestry/forest-tenures/forest-tenure-administration/timber-tenure-transfer-
disposition/public-interest-proposed-timber-tenure-dispositions

There will not be an official communication from the Minister’s Office regarding public engagement on this transfer. We will be
providing the above link to local governments and community groups for their use on their public communication platforms to assist in
ensuring that citizens in the area are made aware of this opportunity to provide comment. If you wish to communicate directly to any of
your contacts, you’re welcome to forward this email or provide the link through your own means of public communication. You are also
free to send me any contact information for individuals or groups that you would like to inform and I can send them an email to
communicate this opportunity.

The webform for submitting a comment will be available until 4:00 PM on February 19, 2021.

Any questions regarding the public submission process can be directed to me.

Regards,
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Steve Baumber, MSc, RPF | Senior Timber Tenures Forester
Forest Tenures Branch
desk:  778-974-4047
cell:  250-812-5105
e-mail:  Steve.Baumber@gov.bc.ca<mailto:Steve.Baumber@gov.bc.ca>


